

## Merit System Council

Andrew Johnson Office Building 912 South Gay Street, Suite L-100 Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 (865) 215-4446 FAX (865) 215-4448

Gina Oster, Chairperson Jim Wright Jr., Vice Chairperson Jim Jennings, Council Member John Marshall, Alternate Council Member Paula M. Taylor Executive Director

## MERIT SYSTEM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES Martha Dooley Grievance Hearing March 1-2, 2022, 400 W. Main Street, Main Assembly Room, City/County Building

Present at this hearing representing the Merit Council: Gina Oster, Chairperson; Jim Jennings, Council Member; Jim Wright, Jr., Council Member; John Marshall, Alternate Council Member; Chancellor Sharon Bell, Hearing Officer; Attorney Gary Prince, Knox County Sheriff's Office Legal Counsel; Attorney John Valliant, Legal Counsel for Martha Dooley; Myers Morton, Knox County Law Director.

Multiple witnesses were questioned both days. Once the transcripts are received, Council will incorporate those transcripts into these minutes.

April 28, 2022, was set as the date for the Council to meet to discuss the hearing.

Respectivity Submitted:	Approved:
Paula M. Taylor Executive Director	Gina Oster Chairperson